
Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Parameter Concentration C RDL UnitsSample ID Matrix MDL

SDG No.: 

Client:

Order ID:

Project ID:

Q1883Q1883

Raymark Superfund SiteNobis Group

LOD

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

OU4-PCS-TC-27-042325Client ID   :

OU4-PCS-TC-27-042325 Aluminum 4.430.74 mg/KgQ1883-01 SOIL 8700 3.54

OU4-PCS-TC-27-042325 Arsenic 0.890.17 mg/KgQ1883-01 SOIL 1.69 0.71

OU4-PCS-TC-27-042325 Barium 4.430.65 mg/KgQ1883-01 SOIL 20.9 1.11

OU4-PCS-TC-27-042325 Beryllium 0.270.022 mg/KgQ1883-01 SOIL 0.28 0.066

OU4-PCS-TC-27-042325 Cadmium 0.270.021 mg/KgQ1883-01 SOIL 1.00 0.066

OU4-PCS-TC-27-042325 Calcium 88.69.83 mg/KgQ1883-01 SOIL 9370 22.1

OU4-PCS-TC-27-042325 Chromium 0.440.042 mg/KgQ1883-01 SOIL 1.60 0.11

OU4-PCS-TC-27-042325 Cobalt 1.330.089 mg/KgQ1883-01 SOIL 17.7 0.33

OU4-PCS-TC-27-042325 Copper 0.890.20 mg/KgQ1883-01 SOIL 41.6 0.71

OU4-PCS-TC-27-042325 Iron 4.433.53 mg/KgQ1883-01 SOIL 28400 3.54

OU4-PCS-TC-27-042325 Lead 0.530.12 mg/KgQ1883-01 SOIL 1.26 0.43

OU4-PCS-TC-27-042325 Magnesium 88.610.6 mg/KgQ1883-01 SOIL 6530 22.1

OU4-PCS-TC-27-042325 Manganese 0.890.12 mg/KgQ1883-01 SOIL 285 0.22

OU4-PCS-TC-27-042325 Mercury 0.0130.0070 mg/KgQ1883-01 SOIL 0.018 0.010

OU4-PCS-TC-27-042325 Nickel 1.770.12 mg/KgQ1883-01 SOIL 9.15 0.44

OU4-PCS-TC-27-042325 Potassium 88.624.5 mg/KgQ1883-01 SOIL 107 70.8

OU4-PCS-TC-27-042325 Sodium 88.615.8 mg/KgQ1883-01 SOIL 1010 70.8

OU4-PCS-TC-27-042325 Vanadium 1.770.22 mg/KgQ1883-01 SOIL 78.5 0.89

OU4-PCS-TC-27-042325 Zinc 1.770.20 mg/KgQ1883-01 SOIL 30.4 0.44

OU4-PCS-TC-28-042325Client ID   :

OU4-PCS-TC-28-042325 Aluminum 4.850.82 mg/KgQ1883-03 SOIL 8380 3.88

OU4-PCS-TC-28-042325 Arsenic 0.970.18 mg/KgQ1883-03 SOIL 1.45 0.78

OU4-PCS-TC-28-042325 Barium 4.850.71 mg/KgQ1883-03 SOIL 30.3 1.21

OU4-PCS-TC-28-042325 Beryllium J 0.290.024 mg/KgQ1883-03 SOIL 0.29 0.073

OU4-PCS-TC-28-042325 Cadmium 0.290.023 mg/KgQ1883-03 SOIL 0.96 0.073

OU4-PCS-TC-28-042325 Calcium 97.110.8 mg/KgQ1883-03 SOIL 11000 24.3

OU4-PCS-TC-28-042325 Chromium 0.490.046 mg/KgQ1883-03 SOIL 0.84 0.12

OU4-PCS-TC-28-042325 Cobalt 1.460.097 mg/KgQ1883-03 SOIL 19.4 0.36

OU4-PCS-TC-28-042325 Copper 0.970.21 mg/KgQ1883-03 SOIL 43.7 0.78

OU4-PCS-TC-28-042325 Iron 4.853.87 mg/KgQ1883-03 SOIL 33400 3.88

OU4-PCS-TC-28-042325 Lead 0.580.13 mg/KgQ1883-03 SOIL 1.04 0.47

OU4-PCS-TC-28-042325 Magnesium 97.111.6 mg/KgQ1883-03 SOIL 6250 24.3

OU4-PCS-TC-28-042325 Manganese 0.970.14 mg/KgQ1883-03 SOIL 370 0.24

OU4-PCS-TC-28-042325 Nickel 1.940.13 mg/KgQ1883-03 SOIL 7.01 0.49

OU4-PCS-TC-28-042325 Potassium J 97.126.9 mg/KgQ1883-03 SOIL 91.5 77.7

OU4-PCS-TC-28-042325 Sodium 97.117.3 mg/KgQ1883-03 SOIL 862 77.7

OU4-PCS-TC-28-042325 Vanadium 1.940.24 mg/KgQ1883-03 SOIL 82.0 0.97
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OU4-PCS-TC-28-042325 Zinc 1.940.22 mg/KgQ1883-03 SOIL 40.4 0.49

OU4-PCS-TC-29-042325Client ID   :

OU4-PCS-TC-29-042325 Aluminum 5.100.86 mg/KgQ1883-05 SOIL 7870 4.08

OU4-PCS-TC-29-042325 Arsenic 1.020.19 mg/KgQ1883-05 SOIL 1.47 0.82

OU4-PCS-TC-29-042325 Barium 5.100.74 mg/KgQ1883-05 SOIL 15.0 1.27

OU4-PCS-TC-29-042325 Beryllium J 0.310.025 mg/KgQ1883-05 SOIL 0.24 0.076

OU4-PCS-TC-29-042325 Cadmium 0.310.024 mg/KgQ1883-05 SOIL 0.55 0.076

OU4-PCS-TC-29-042325 Calcium 10211.3 mg/KgQ1883-05 SOIL 8560 25.5

OU4-PCS-TC-29-042325 Chromium 0.510.048 mg/KgQ1883-05 SOIL 2.27 0.13

OU4-PCS-TC-29-042325 Cobalt 1.530.10 mg/KgQ1883-05 SOIL 16.5 0.38

OU4-PCS-TC-29-042325 Copper 1.020.22 mg/KgQ1883-05 SOIL 40.8 0.82

OU4-PCS-TC-29-042325 Iron 5.104.07 mg/KgQ1883-05 SOIL 26300 4.08

OU4-PCS-TC-29-042325 Lead 0.610.13 mg/KgQ1883-05 SOIL 1.26 0.49

OU4-PCS-TC-29-042325 Magnesium 10212.2 mg/KgQ1883-05 SOIL 5660 25.5

OU4-PCS-TC-29-042325 Manganese 1.020.14 mg/KgQ1883-05 SOIL 271 0.26

OU4-PCS-TC-29-042325 Nickel 2.040.13 mg/KgQ1883-05 SOIL 8.54 0.51

OU4-PCS-TC-29-042325 Potassium 10228.2 mg/KgQ1883-05 SOIL 116 81.6

OU4-PCS-TC-29-042325 Sodium 10218.1 mg/KgQ1883-05 SOIL 968 81.6

OU4-PCS-TC-29-042325 Vanadium 2.040.26 mg/KgQ1883-05 SOIL 67.2 1.02

OU4-PCS-TC-29-042325 Zinc 2.040.23 mg/KgQ1883-05 SOIL 30.9 0.51

OU4-PCS-TC-30-042325Client ID   :

OU4-PCS-TC-30-042325 Aluminum 4.930.83 mg/KgQ1883-07 SOIL 7060 3.95

OU4-PCS-TC-30-042325 Arsenic 0.990.19 mg/KgQ1883-07 SOIL 1.31 0.79

OU4-PCS-TC-30-042325 Barium 4.930.72 mg/KgQ1883-07 SOIL 14.2 1.23

OU4-PCS-TC-30-042325 Beryllium J 0.300.025 mg/KgQ1883-07 SOIL 0.21 0.074

OU4-PCS-TC-30-042325 Cadmium 0.300.024 mg/KgQ1883-07 SOIL 0.62 0.074

OU4-PCS-TC-30-042325 Calcium 98.710.9 mg/KgQ1883-07 SOIL 8970 24.7

OU4-PCS-TC-30-042325 Chromium 0.490.046 mg/KgQ1883-07 SOIL 0.86 0.12

OU4-PCS-TC-30-042325 Cobalt 1.480.099 mg/KgQ1883-07 SOIL 17.1 0.37

OU4-PCS-TC-30-042325 Copper 0.990.22 mg/KgQ1883-07 SOIL 46.0 0.79

OU4-PCS-TC-30-042325 Iron 4.933.94 mg/KgQ1883-07 SOIL 27000 3.95

OU4-PCS-TC-30-042325 Lead 0.590.13 mg/KgQ1883-07 SOIL 1.04 0.47

OU4-PCS-TC-30-042325 Magnesium 98.711.8 mg/KgQ1883-07 SOIL 4950 24.7

OU4-PCS-TC-30-042325 Manganese 0.990.14 mg/KgQ1883-07 SOIL 241 0.25

OU4-PCS-TC-30-042325 Nickel 1.970.13 mg/KgQ1883-07 SOIL 7.14 0.49

OU4-PCS-TC-30-042325 Potassium 98.727.3 mg/KgQ1883-07 SOIL 119 79.0

OU4-PCS-TC-30-042325 Sodium 98.717.6 mg/KgQ1883-07 SOIL 859 79.0

OU4-PCS-TC-30-042325 Vanadium 1.970.25 mg/KgQ1883-07 SOIL 68.9 0.99

OU4-PCS-TC-30-042325 Zinc 1.970.23 mg/KgQ1883-07 SOIL 32.6 0.49
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OU4-PCS-TC-31-042325Client ID   :

OU4-PCS-TC-31-042325 Aluminum 4.590.77 mg/KgQ1883-09 SOIL 8400 3.67

OU4-PCS-TC-31-042325 Arsenic 0.920.17 mg/KgQ1883-09 SOIL 2.43 0.73

OU4-PCS-TC-31-042325 Barium 4.590.67 mg/KgQ1883-09 SOIL 27.7 1.15

OU4-PCS-TC-31-042325 Beryllium J 0.280.023 mg/KgQ1883-09 SOIL 0.26 0.069

OU4-PCS-TC-31-042325 Cadmium 0.280.022 mg/KgQ1883-09 SOIL 0.74 0.069

OU4-PCS-TC-31-042325 Calcium 91.710.2 mg/KgQ1883-09 SOIL 11200 22.9

OU4-PCS-TC-31-042325 Chromium 0.460.043 mg/KgQ1883-09 SOIL 1.64 0.12

OU4-PCS-TC-31-042325 Cobalt 1.380.092 mg/KgQ1883-09 SOIL 19.4 0.34

OU4-PCS-TC-31-042325 Copper 0.920.20 mg/KgQ1883-09 SOIL 42.2 0.73

OU4-PCS-TC-31-042325 Iron 4.593.66 mg/KgQ1883-09 SOIL 33800 3.67

OU4-PCS-TC-31-042325 Lead 0.550.12 mg/KgQ1883-09 SOIL 1.53 0.44

OU4-PCS-TC-31-042325 Magnesium 91.711.0 mg/KgQ1883-09 SOIL 5920 22.9

OU4-PCS-TC-31-042325 Manganese 0.920.13 mg/KgQ1883-09 SOIL 284 0.23

OU4-PCS-TC-31-042325 Nickel 1.830.12 mg/KgQ1883-09 SOIL 8.09 0.46

OU4-PCS-TC-31-042325 Potassium 91.725.4 mg/KgQ1883-09 SOIL 147 73.4

OU4-PCS-TC-31-042325 Silver J 0.460.11 mg/KgQ1883-09 SOIL 0.34 0.23

OU4-PCS-TC-31-042325 Sodium 91.716.3 mg/KgQ1883-09 SOIL 1130 73.4

OU4-PCS-TC-31-042325 Vanadium 1.830.23 mg/KgQ1883-09 SOIL 91.1 0.92

OU4-PCS-TC-31-042325 Zinc 1.830.21 mg/KgQ1883-09 SOIL 38.8 0.46

OU4-PCS-TC-32-042325Client ID   :

OU4-PCS-TC-32-042325 Aluminum 4.780.80 mg/KgQ1883-11 SOIL 8150 3.82

OU4-PCS-TC-32-042325 Arsenic 0.960.18 mg/KgQ1883-11 SOIL 2.12 0.77

OU4-PCS-TC-32-042325 Barium 4.780.70 mg/KgQ1883-11 SOIL 29.3 1.20

OU4-PCS-TC-32-042325 Beryllium J 0.290.024 mg/KgQ1883-11 SOIL 0.28 0.072

OU4-PCS-TC-32-042325 Cadmium 0.290.023 mg/KgQ1883-11 SOIL 1.33 0.072

OU4-PCS-TC-32-042325 Calcium 95.610.6 mg/KgQ1883-11 SOIL 11100 23.9

OU4-PCS-TC-32-042325 Chromium 0.480.045 mg/KgQ1883-11 SOIL 0.83 0.12

OU4-PCS-TC-32-042325 Cobalt 1.430.096 mg/KgQ1883-11 SOIL 19.3 0.36

OU4-PCS-TC-32-042325 Copper 0.960.21 mg/KgQ1883-11 SOIL 46.1 0.77

OU4-PCS-TC-32-042325 Iron 4.783.81 mg/KgQ1883-11 SOIL 32200 3.82

OU4-PCS-TC-32-042325 Lead 0.570.12 mg/KgQ1883-11 SOIL 2.06 0.46

OU4-PCS-TC-32-042325 Magnesium 95.611.5 mg/KgQ1883-11 SOIL 5610 23.9

OU4-PCS-TC-32-042325 Manganese 0.960.13 mg/KgQ1883-11 SOIL 292 0.24

OU4-PCS-TC-32-042325 Nickel 1.910.12 mg/KgQ1883-11 SOIL 7.08 0.48

OU4-PCS-TC-32-042325 Potassium 95.626.5 mg/KgQ1883-11 SOIL 123 76.5

OU4-PCS-TC-32-042325 Sodium 95.617.0 mg/KgQ1883-11 SOIL 951 76.5

OU4-PCS-TC-32-042325 Vanadium 1.910.24 mg/KgQ1883-11 SOIL 84.8 0.96

OU4-PCS-TC-32-042325 Zinc 1.910.22 mg/KgQ1883-11 SOIL 37.7 0.48
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OU4-VSL-18-042325Client ID   :

OU4-VSL-18-042325 Aluminum 4.670.79 mg/KgQ1883-13 SOIL 6230 3.74

OU4-VSL-18-042325 Arsenic 0.930.18 mg/KgQ1883-13 SOIL 1.51 0.75

OU4-VSL-18-042325 Barium 4.670.68 mg/KgQ1883-13 SOIL 4.99 1.17

OU4-VSL-18-042325 Beryllium J 0.280.023 mg/KgQ1883-13 SOIL 0.16 0.070

OU4-VSL-18-042325 Cadmium J 0.280.022 mg/KgQ1883-13 SOIL 0.21 0.070

OU4-VSL-18-042325 Calcium 93.410.4 mg/KgQ1883-13 SOIL 5000 23.4

OU4-VSL-18-042325 Chromium 0.470.044 mg/KgQ1883-13 SOIL 1.33 0.12

OU4-VSL-18-042325 Cobalt 1.400.093 mg/KgQ1883-13 SOIL 12.8 0.35

OU4-VSL-18-042325 Copper 0.930.21 mg/KgQ1883-13 SOIL 38.0 0.75

OU4-VSL-18-042325 Iron 4.673.73 mg/KgQ1883-13 SOIL 18900 3.74

OU4-VSL-18-042325 Lead 0.560.12 mg/KgQ1883-13 SOIL 1.33 0.45

OU4-VSL-18-042325 Magnesium 93.411.2 mg/KgQ1883-13 SOIL 4110 23.4

OU4-VSL-18-042325 Manganese 0.930.13 mg/KgQ1883-13 SOIL 135 0.23

OU4-VSL-18-042325 Nickel 1.870.12 mg/KgQ1883-13 SOIL 7.79 0.47

OU4-VSL-18-042325 Potassium J 93.425.9 mg/KgQ1883-13 SOIL 84.1 74.8

OU4-VSL-18-042325 Silver J 0.470.11 mg/KgQ1883-13 SOIL 0.14 0.23

OU4-VSL-18-042325 Sodium 93.416.6 mg/KgQ1883-13 SOIL 960 74.8

OU4-VSL-18-042325 Vanadium 1.870.23 mg/KgQ1883-13 SOIL 63.2 0.93

OU4-VSL-18-042325 Zinc 1.870.22 mg/KgQ1883-13 SOIL 23.9 0.47

OU4-VSL-19-042325Client ID   :

OU4-VSL-19-042325 Aluminum 4.740.80 mg/KgQ1883-15 SOIL 6590 3.80

OU4-VSL-19-042325 Arsenic J 0.950.18 mg/KgQ1883-15 SOIL 0.74 0.76

OU4-VSL-19-042325 Barium 4.740.69 mg/KgQ1883-15 SOIL 7.01 1.19

OU4-VSL-19-042325 Beryllium J 0.280.024 mg/KgQ1883-15 SOIL 0.19 0.071

OU4-VSL-19-042325 Cadmium 0.280.023 mg/KgQ1883-15 SOIL 0.60 0.071

OU4-VSL-19-042325 Calcium 94.910.5 mg/KgQ1883-15 SOIL 5130 23.7

OU4-VSL-19-042325 Chromium 0.470.045 mg/KgQ1883-15 SOIL 0.94 0.12

OU4-VSL-19-042325 Cobalt 1.420.095 mg/KgQ1883-15 SOIL 14.1 0.36

OU4-VSL-19-042325 Copper 0.950.21 mg/KgQ1883-15 SOIL 40.0 0.76

OU4-VSL-19-042325 Iron 4.743.79 mg/KgQ1883-15 SOIL 21500 3.80

OU4-VSL-19-042325 Lead 0.570.12 mg/KgQ1883-15 SOIL 0.74 0.46

OU4-VSL-19-042325 Magnesium 94.911.4 mg/KgQ1883-15 SOIL 4060 23.7

OU4-VSL-19-042325 Manganese 0.950.13 mg/KgQ1883-15 SOIL 162 0.24

OU4-VSL-19-042325 Nickel 1.900.12 mg/KgQ1883-15 SOIL 6.66 0.47

OU4-VSL-19-042325 Potassium J 94.926.3 mg/KgQ1883-15 SOIL 81.3 75.9

OU4-VSL-19-042325 Sodium 94.916.9 mg/KgQ1883-15 SOIL 817 75.9

OU4-VSL-19-042325 Vanadium 1.900.24 mg/KgQ1883-15 SOIL 64.6 0.95

OU4-VSL-19-042325 Zinc 1.900.22 mg/KgQ1883-15 SOIL 30.7 0.47
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